

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2456/2006

SUSHIL KUMAR @ NATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report))

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurania, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the pe
titioner

does not want to file any additional document.

The respondent has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has also submitted that the petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra

rd